

## Left Bank Canals Area Water BoaRD, Badin

## Phulleli Canal Division, Badin

Camp Office @ Left Bank Barrage Colony, Hyderabad Phone No.022-9210343

Website: www.sida.org.pk



No. TC/G-55/ 858

of 2015, Badin, Dated:

1815 /2015

## NOTICE INVITING TNDERS

1. The Executive Engineer, Phulleli Canal Division, Badin @ Hyderabad is to receive ADP Regulators funds from the Government of Sindh and it is intended that part of the proceeds of the funds will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for the Emergent Works namely "Rehabilitation / Replacement of X-Regulators and Head Regulators in SIDA in Phulleli Canal Division" (detail is enclosed).

Bidding is open to all interested bidders.

- 2. Procuring agency invites sealed bids from interested firms or persons registered with relevant tax authorities.
- 3. Bidders may obtain information by acquiring the bidding documents (BD) from the Office of the procuring agency, up to 17.06.2015 at 01:00 P.M Office of the Executive Engineer, Phulleli Canal Division Officers Colony, Left Bank Barrage Colony, Hyderabad.
- 4. A complete set of BD may be purchased by an interested bidder on submission of a written application to the above office and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.1000/-
- 5. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security 2% of Bid Amount and must be delivered to Executive Engineer, Phulleli Canal Division Officers Colony, Left Bank Barrage Colony, Hyderabad at or before 01:00 P.M on 17.06.2015. Bids will be opened at 02:00 P.M on the same day, in the presence of bidder's / bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the same address.
- 6. Procuring agency reserves right to annul the bidding process and reject all bids or proposals, as per SPP Rules 2010 (Amendment 2013).
- 7. The interested persons / firms / contractors are required to submit the following documents with the tenders.
  - a) Power of Attorney in case of nominated person by the firm.
  - b) Partnership deed in case of firm is running on partnership basis.
  - c) NTN certificate which will be verified from Central Income Tax Department.
  - d) Bank Statement Certificate.
  - Undertaking on Stamp Paper that firm is not involved in any kind of litigation, department rift, abandoned or unnecessary delay in completion of any work in the Government and as well as in private organization.
  - Registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), for Income Tax, Sales Tax, Registration with the Sindh Revenue Board and registration with Pakistan Engineering Council C6 and above.

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** 

Phulleli Canal Division Badin

Copy forwarded with complements for favour of information to the:

- Copy forwarded to the Director (Advt:) Publication Block No.96 Sindh Secretariat Karachi with 3 spare copies for one insertion in 03 daily National News Papers i-e; English, Sindhi & Urdu.
- Manager Director, Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Planning and Development Department, Government of Sindh Karachi for hoisting on SPPRA website.
- Secretary, Information Technology (IT) Department Sindh Secretariat No.06 Karachi for placement of NIT on Government of Sindh website.
- Managing Director, Sindh Irrigation and Drainage Authority, Hyderabad with request to hoist on SIDA website.
  - Director, Left Bank Canals Area Water Board, Badin.

## LIST OF REGULATORS

S.No.	Name of Regulators
MATLI SUB DIVISION, MATLI	
1	30th Mile Cross Regulator of Phulleli Main Canal
2	Imam Wah Cross Regulator of Phulleli Main Canal
. 3	Imam Wah Head Regulator of Phulleli Main Canal
4	Imam Wah Janubi Head Regulator
5	Jarki Head Regulator
6	Jarki Cross Regulator
7	Macheri Head Regulator
8	Imam Wah RD 110 Cross Regulator
9	Dokia Head Regulator
TANDO BAGO SUB DIVISION, TALHAR	
1	Naseer Branch Cross Regulator
2	Ahsan Wah Cross Regulator RD 80 Naseer Branch
3	Manahki Head Regulator of Sultani Branch RD 27
4	Cross Regulator Sultani Branch RD 27
5	Sultani Head Regulator
6	Khureri Head Regulator Rd 110 Sultani Branch
7	Sheikhani Head Regulator RD 50 Sultani Branch
8	Dando Nali Head Regulator
BADIN SUB DIVISION, BADIN	
1	RD 183 Cross Regulator, Ex-Mirwah Talhar

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PHULLELI CANAL DIVISION
BADIN